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11.—Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United States, 
by Section and Commodity, 1961 and 1962—concluded 

Section and Commodity 

End Products, Inedible—concl. 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipment 
Equipment and tools, other. 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting and recreation 

equipment 
Personal and household goods, o ther . . . 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical supplies, ophthalmic and ortho­

paedic appliances 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition, weapons and fire 

control equipment 
Containers and closures 
End products, other 

Special Transactions—Trade 
Contractors' equipment and tools. 
Shipments under $50 in value 
Special transactions—trade, other. 

All Countries 

1961 

$'000 

5,402 
27,740 
8,038 
7,240 
3,738 

6,006 
8,307 
9,029 

061 
630 
934 

5,872 
3,976 

12,876 

11,903 
4,785 
6,995 

123 

Totals, Exports 5,754,986 

1962 

$'000 

5,543 
33,589 
9,687 
9,757 
5,652 

8,057 
8,598 
10,274 

1,263 
6,940 
4,498 

10,239 
5,262 

12,083 

14,849 
8,330 
6,437 

83 

6,178,523 

Britain 

1961 

$'000 

807 
1,540 

770 
2,770 

838 

317 
1,052 

241 

34 
499 
258 

850 
708 
928 

240 
82 

157 
1 

909,344 

1962 

$'000 

986 
1,807 

828 
2,553 

992 

478 
840 
236 

75 
450 
329 

450 
1,489 
1,235 

205 
42 

163 
1 

909,041 

United States 

1961 

$'000 

219 
,476 
,577 
,478 
063 

629 
992 
952 

364 
,014 
529 

279 
487 

7,414 

8,841 
3,091 
5,675 

75 

3,107,176 

1962 

$'000 

256 
8,038 
4,793 
3,645 
3,446 

,065 
,826 
830 

544 
083 
034 

146 
064 

5,253 

10,243 
5,082 
5,088 

73 

3,608,439 

12.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the 
United States, by Group and Commodity, 1961 and 1962 

Group and Commodity 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products (except 
chemicals, fibres and wood) 

Fruits and berries, fresh or chilled 
Other fruits and fruit preparations 
Nuts, kernels and seeds for food 
Vegetables, fresh or chilled 
Other vegetables and vegetable preparations. 
Cereals, unmilled 
Cereals, milled 
Cereal preparations 
Su gar, raw 
Other sugar and sugar preparations 
Cocoa and chocolate 
Coffee, green 
Other coffee and coffee preparations 
Spices, spice herbs and spice seeds 
Tea 
Other vegetable food products 
Animal feeds 
Beverages 
Gums and resins 
Oils, vegetable 
Plants, shrubs, trees, vines, roots 
Rubber, raw and partially manufactured 
Rubber tires and tubes 
Other rubber, manufactured 
Seeds for sowing 
Oil seeds, nuts and kernels 
Tobacco 
Other vegetable non-food products 

All Countries 

1961 

$'000 

703,304 
97,971 
72,638 
12,882 
47,827 
16,660 
38,949 

1,764 
10,292 
52,729 
19,806 
16,604 
52 
7, 
3, 

184 
144 
462 

23,995 
7,036 

13,517 
24,797 
9.064 

34,952 
8,203 

34,226 
2,083 

32,147 
7,740 

38,748 
6,483 
9,401 

1962 

$'000 

754,749 
99,493 
71,834 
13,425 
55,455 
14,638 
52,478 
2,044 
7,887 

56,926 
17,510 
18,647 
55,655 
6,525 

487 
571 
319 

,30 
065 
707 

3 
22 
5 

20,521 
26, 
9, 

32, 
8,210 

43,290 
10,056 
27,425 
7,651 

48,211 
7,523 
9,466 

Britain 

1961 

$'000 

39,749 

1 
31 

326 
180 
11 

218 
61 
5 

4,293 

6,961 
4,106 

77 
38 

317 
3,719 

623 
10,404 

98 
3,278 

18 
370 
115 

2,355 
520 
38 

340 
247 

1962 

$'000 

38,184 
15 

1,365 
161 

2 
194 
47 
2 

3,661 

11 

833 
398 

6 
27 

324 
576 
569 

184 
137 
441 

14 
426 
703 
978 
515 

12 
397 
199 

United States 

1961 

$'000 

388,187 
64,738 
51,150 
4,232 

44,093 
12,028 
35,318 

1,618 
4,995 

,709 
,861 
,241 
,009 
820 
303 

6,086 
13,393 
1,146 
8,009 

17,461 
5,136 

18,027 
1,818 

26,437 
6,000 

33,739 
4,560 
8,260 

1962 

$'000 

422,750 
65,264 
48,911 
4,755 

51,247 
9,758 

51,705 
1,894 
3,286 

4,620 
1,592 
5,881 
6,412 

741 
298 

4,413 
20,520 

302 
192 

14,948 
5,008 

23,248 
7,169 

23,746 
5,728 

39,222 
4,651 
8,238 


